immediately return to City all the City’s property of any kind which may be in 
Employee’s possession.  

Section 4. Compensation – Performance Review. The current salary grade 
for the position is Non-Represented Grade 39. Upon the effective date of this 
Agreement, the salary for Employee shall be a monthly salary of fourteen thousand 
three hundred forty-five dollars ($14,345/month - Grade 39, Step 4), which salary 
shall be paid in accordance with the normal and usual procedure for payment of 
employees of the City. Employee shall be entitled to receive annual cost-of-living 
increases based on the percentage of increase provided to other exempt employees.

[...]

immediately return to City all the City’s property of any kind which may be in 
Employee’s possession.  

Section 4. Compensation – Performance Review. The grade range for the 
position is Non-Represented Grade 44 Step 4.  Upon the effective date of 
this Agreement, the salary for Employee shall be an annual salary of Two 
Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six Dollars ($219,696) – Grade 
44, Step 4), which salary shall be paid in accordance with the normal and usual 
procedure for payment of employees of the City. Employee shall be entitled to 
receive annual cost-of-living increases based on the percentage of increase 
provided to other exempt employees.